NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Cleveland Heights, 

Ohio, that: 

SECTION 1. Resolution No. 51-2022 shall be and hereby is amended to provide for a 
purchase price for the Ford F-450 Super Duty Crew Cab 4x4 Truck with Utility Body of Eighty-
six Thousand, One Hundred Thirty-three Dollars ($86,133.00).  All terms of Resolution No. 51-
2022 not consistent herewith shall remain in full force and effect. 

SECTION 2. Notice of the passage of this Resolution shall be given by publishing the 
title and abstract of its contents, prepared by the Director of Law, once in one newspaper of general